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1 LATEHAR LATEHAR 20220116521 RAJYAKRIT +2 BOYS HS LATEHARDepartment of Education                                                    2776 1248 -1528 -           -          1,248   Yes

2 RAMGARH RAMGARH 20241411505 GANDHI MEMORIAL DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE RAMGARHDepartment of Education                                                    3170 1944 -1226 -           -          1,944   No

3 GODDA GODDA 20081000216 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, GODDA.Department of Education                                                    2234 1099 -1135 253          -          846       No

4 BOKARO CHAS 20130327101 DISTRICT RAMRUDRA, CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, CHAS, BOKARODepartment of Education                                                    2108 1258 -850 -           -          1,258   No

5 GUMLA GUMLA 20160806203 S.S+2 HS GUMLA Department of Education                                                    2231 1448 -783 26            1             1,421   No

6 DEOGHAR DEOGHAR 20070330411 R.MITRA DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE DEOGHARDepartment of Education                                                    1893 1125 -768 -           -          1,125   No

7 PAKAUR PAKUR 20101003004 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE PAKURDepartment of Education                                                    2876 2114 -762 -           -          2,114   Yes

8 KODARMA DOMCHANCH 20050604806 CHANDRAWATI MEMORIAL CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, DOMCHANCH, KODERMADepartment of Education                                                    1734 1068 -666 -           -          1,068   Yes

9 PASHCHIMI SINGHBHUMSADAR CHAIBASA 20171907005 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, CHAIBASADepartment of Education                                                    1759 1206 -553 15            -          1,191   No

10 JAMTARA JAMTARA 20191126704 JBC DISTRICT CM  SCHOOL   OF  EXCELLENC JAMTARADepartment of Education                                                    1371 837 -534 19            1             817       No

11 PALAMU DALTONGANJ 20020106709 RAJKIYE +2 HIGH SCHOOL MEDININAGAR ZILA SCHOOLDepartment of Education                                                    1044 555 -489 17            -          538       No

12 CHATRA CHATRA 20030230706 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCEDepartment of Education                                                    1923 1438 -485 -           -          1,438   Yes

13 DUMKA DUMKA 20110128503 District CM SoE Dumka Department of Education                                                    1613 1141 -472 68            -          1,073   No

14 SIMDEGA SIMDEGA 20210417707 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE SIMDEGADepartment of Education                                                    1342 875 -467 -           -          875       No

15 GARHWA GARHWA 20010400210 R.K. +2 GIRL HIGH SCHOOL GARHWADepartment of Education                                                    1098 668 -430 -           -          668       Yes

16 KHUNTI KHUNTI 20230609913 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE KHUNTIDepartment of Education                                                    1491 1098 -393 -           -          1,098   No

17 KODARMA KODERMA 20050110312 C.D.GIRLS CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, JHUMARI TELAIYA, KODERMA.Department of Education                                                    1733 1449 -284 -           -          1,449   Yes

18 DHANBAD DHANBAD 20120301110 S. S. L. N. T. CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS DHANBADDepartment of Education                                                    914 633 -281 2               -          631       No

19 LATEHAR LATEHAR 20220116524 RAJYAKIYA KRIT PLUS 2 GIRLS HS LATEHARDepartment of Education                                                    1457 1188 -269 -           -          1,188   Yes

20 GODDA GODDA 20081000217 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS, GODDADepartment of Education                                                    1070 813 -257 7               1             805       No

21 RANCHI KANKE 20140116413 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, GIRLS BARIATU, RANCHIDepartment of Education                                                    668 415 -253 135          1             279       No

22 LOHARDAGA LOHARDAGA 20150105007 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, NADIA HINDU, LOHARDAGADepartment of Education                                                    1558 1321 -237 751          3             567       No

23 SARAIKELA-KHARSAWANSERAIKELLA 20202010203 NR DISTRICT CM SoE SERAIKELLADepartment of Education                                                    879 661 -218 -           -          661       Yes

24 RANCHI KANKE 20140120009 ASTVS DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, RANCHIDepartment of Education                                                    751 542 -209 54            1             487       No

25 DUMKA DUMKA 20110129403 CM SoE Girls Dumka Department of Education                                                    1336 1128 -208 -           -          1,128   Yes

26 PALAMU DALTONGANJ 20020109402 RAJKIYE +2 GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL MEDININAGARDepartment of Education                                                    756 553 -203 -           -          553       Yes

27 SAHIBGANJ TALJHARI 20090905703 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, SAHIBGANJDepartment of Education                                                    1428 1227 -201 -           -          1,227   No

28 PURBI SINGHBHUMGOLMURI-CUM-JUGSALAI20180319102 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE B P M BURMAMINES JAMSHEDPURDepartment of Education                                                    757 560 -197 -           -          560       No

29 HAZARIBAG HAZARIBAGH 20040812405 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS  HAZARIBGHDepartment of Education                                                    605 469 -136 -           -          469       Yes

30 DHANBAD DHANBAD 20120302014 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, DHANBADDepartment of Education                                                    1048 923 -125 -           -          923       Yes
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31 GIRIDIH GIRIDIH 20060943101 UPGRADED +2 SIR. J.C. BOSE GIRLS HS GIRIDIHDepartment of Education                                                    1777 1666 -111 -           -          1,666   Yes

32 BOKARO NAWADIH 20130600402 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, GIRLS, NAWADIH, BOKARODepartment of Education                                                    443 334 -109 -           -          334       Yes

33 DHANBAD NIRSA 20120718002 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE DHANBADDepartment of Education                                                    467 375 -92 -           -          375       Yes

34 GIRIDIH GIRIDIH 20060909004 UPGRADED +2 HS PACHAMBA GIRIDIHDepartment of Education                                                    535 450 -85 33            -          417       No

35 RANCHI KANKE 20140121504 TVS CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, JAGARNATHPUR, RANCHIDepartment of Education                                                    158 87 -71 20            1             66         No

36 DEOGHAR DEOGHAR 20070335110 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS MATRI MANDIR DEOGHARDepartment of Education                                                    558 491 -67 1               -          490       No

37 GARHWA GARHWA 20010407803 KASTURBA GANDHI BALIKA AWASIYA  VIDYALYA GARHWADepartment of Education                                                    384 321 -63 -           -          321       Yes

38 GODDA SUNDERPAHARI 20080302304 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, GODDA.Department of Education                                                    391 332 -59 -           -          332       Yes

39 RAMGARH RAMGARH 20241400104 K.G.B.V CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE  KAITHA , RAMGARHDepartment of Education                                                    360 312 -48 -           -          312       No

40 SARAIKELA-KHARSAWANSERAIKELLA 20202010603 KGBV CM SoE SERAIKELLA Department of Education                                                    473 428 -45 -           -          428       No

41 GUMLA GUMLA 20160819505 KGBV GUMLA Department of Education                                                    261 217 -44 -           -          217       Yes

42 CHATRA CHATRA 20030230907 KGBV CM SOE CHATRA Department of Education                                                    402 363 -39 -           -          363       Yes

43 KHUNTI KHUNTI 20230609914 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS KHUNTIDepartment of Education                                                    1550 1512 -38 23            16           1,473   No

44 PASHCHIMI SINGHBHUMSADAR CHAIBASA 20171907009 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, CHAIBASADepartment of Education                                                    451 418 -33 7               3             408       No

45 JAMTARA JAMTARA 20191126705 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE , GIRLS  JAMTARADepartment of Education                                                    448 416 -32 30            2             384       No

46 KHUNTI KARRA 20230408712 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE ,KARRA,KHUNTIDepartment of Education                                                    362 331 -31 -           -          331       Yes

47 BOKARO KASMAR 20131202003 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, KASMAR, BOKARODepartment of Education                                                    308 287 -21 2               -          285       No

48 LATEHAR LATEHAR 20220116528 KGBV LATEHAR Department of Education                                                    475 457 -18 -           -          457       Yes

49 SIMDEGA SIMDEGA 20210417011 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE SIMDEGADepartment of Education                                                    286 269 -17 -           -          269       No

50 GIRIDIH GIRIDIH 20060904702 KGBV GIRIDIH Department of Education                                                    474 458 -16 -           -          458       Yes

51 PURBI SINGHBHUMGOLMURI-CUM-JUGSALAI20180316704 K G B V CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE  JAMSHEDPURDepartment of Education                                                    477 465 -12 -           -          465       Yes

52 PAKAUR PAKUR 20101006803 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE PAKURDepartment of Education                                                    379 371 -8 12            1             358       No

53 PASHCHIMI SINGHBHUMTANTNAGAR 20172202505 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, TANTNAGAR, WEST SINGHBHUMDepartment of Education                                                    171 167 -4 1               -          166       No

54 DUMKA DUMKA 20110109603 KGBV CM SoE Dumka Department of Education                                                    345 344 -1 1               -          343       No

55 SARAIKELA-KHARSAWANSERAIKELLA 20202010702 KVPSDS CM SoE GIRLS SERAIKELLADepartment of Education                                                    489 490 1 -           -          490       Yes

56 JAMTARA JAMTARA 20191109902 KASTURBA CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLANCE ' JAMTARADepartment of Education                                                    472 477 5 6               1             470       No

57 PURBI SINGHBHUMGOLMURI-CUM-JUGSALAI20180317038  C M  SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS SAKCHI JAMSHEDPURDepartment of Education                                                    389 397 8 7               -          390       No

58 CHATRA SIMARIA 20030515502 CM SOE GIRL SIMARIYA Department of Education                                                    501 510 9 -           -          510       Yes

59 SIMDEGA SIMDEGA 20210417713 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS SIMDEGADepartment of Education                                                    530 545 15 -           -          545       No

60 PALAMU CHAINPUR 20021006903 KGBV CHAINPUR Department of Education                                                    364 383 19 -           -          383       Yes

61 LOHARDAGA LOHARDAGA 20150102504 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, LOHARDAGADepartment of Education                                                    420 444 24 1               -          443       No

62 LATEHAR MANIKA 20220301013 MODEL SCHOOL MANIKA Department of Education                                                    55 80 25 2               1             77         No
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63 RANCHI NAMKUM 20140806605 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, NAMKUM, RANCHIDepartment of Education                                                    355 380 25 -           -          380       Yes

64 GIRIDIH DUMRI 20060410709 MODEL SCHOOL DUMARI Department of Education                                                    67 94 27 -           1             93         No

65 SAHIBGANJ SAHIBGANJ 20090111203 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS, SAHIBGANJDepartment of Education                                                    736 765 29 -           -          765       Yes

66 HAZARIBAG BARHI 20040107111 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE , BARHI, HAZARIBAGHDepartment of Education                                                    66 99 33 8               4             87         No

67 DEOGHAR DEOGHAR 20070333405 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE DEOGHARDepartment of Education                                                    344 378 34 75            5             298       No

68 KODARMA JAINAGAR 20050311702 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, JAINAGAR KODERMA.Department of Education                                                    354 388 34 -           -          388       Yes

69 DUMKA MASALIA 20110321905 CM SoE Masaliya Dumka Department of Education                                                    223 259 36 4               -          255       No

70 SAHIBGANJ SAHIBGANJ 20090103005 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE,SAHIBGANJDepartment of Education                                                    344 380 36 -           -          380       No

71 HAZARIBAG CHURCHU 20040602104 K.G.B.V. CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE ,CHURCHUDepartment of Education                                                    271 309 38 -           -          309       No

72 SAHIBGANJ BERHAIT 20090700517 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, BERHAIT, SAHIBGANJDepartment of Education                                                    47 90 43 -           -          90         Yes

73 PAKAUR PAKUR 20101017103 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS PAKURDepartment of Education                                                    246 294 48 -           -          294       Yes

74 RANCHI KANKE 20140112013 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, KANKE, RANCHIDepartment of Education                                                    217 266 49 -           -          266       Yes

75 HAZARIBAG HAZARIBAGH 20040812408 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE,  HAZARIBAGHDepartment of Education                                                    527 581 54 -           -          581       Yes

76 LOHARDAGA LOHARDAGA 20150105905 KASTURBA CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS, LOHARDAGADepartment of Education                                                    790 906 116 444          16           446       No

77 GUMLA GUMLA 20160806206 S.S. GIRLS HS  GUMLA Department of Education                                                    653 773 120 -           -          773       Yes

78 PASHCHIMI SINGHBHUMSADAR CHAIBASA 20171906203 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE SCOTT GIRLS, CHAIBASADepartment of Education                                                    597 725 128 6               -          719       No

79 RAMGARH RAMGARH 20241411503 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS RAMGARH CANT , RAMGARHDepartment of Education                                                    270 445 175 -           -          445       Yes

80 GARHWA GARHWA 20010400209 Distict R.K. Ramsahu CM SOE Department of Education                                                    194 374 180 -           -          374       Yes
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1 LOHARDAGA LOHARDAGA 20150105007 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, NADIA HINDU, LOHARDAGADepartment of Education                                                    1558 1321 -237 751          3             567       No

2 LOHARDAGA LOHARDAGA 20150105905 KASTURBA CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS, LOHARDAGADepartment of Education                                                    790 906 116 444          16           446       No

3 GODDA GODDA 20081000216 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, GODDA.Department of Education                                                    2234 1099 -1135 253          -          846       No

4 RANCHI KANKE 20140116413 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, GIRLS BARIATU, RANCHIDepartment of Education                                                    668 415 -253 135          1             279       No

5 DEOGHAR DEOGHAR 20070333405 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE DEOGHARDepartment of Education                                                    344 378 34 75            5             298       No

6 DUMKA DUMKA 20110128503 District CM SoE Dumka Department of Education                                                    1613 1141 -472 68            -          1,073   No

7 RANCHI KANKE 20140120009 ASTVS DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, RANCHIDepartment of Education                                                    751 542 -209 54            1             487       No

8 GIRIDIH GIRIDIH 20060909004 UPGRADED +2 HS PACHAMBA GIRIDIHDepartment of Education                                                    535 450 -85 33            -          417       No

9 JAMTARA JAMTARA 20191126705 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE , GIRLS  JAMTARADepartment of Education                                                    448 416 -32 30            2             384       No

10 GUMLA GUMLA 20160806203 S.S+2 HS GUMLA Department of Education                                                    2231 1448 -783 26            1             1,421   No

11 KHUNTI KHUNTI 20230609914 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS KHUNTIDepartment of Education                                                    1550 1512 -38 23            16           1,473   No

12 RANCHI KANKE 20140121504 TVS CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, JAGARNATHPUR, RANCHIDepartment of Education                                                    158 87 -71 20            1             66         No

13 JAMTARA JAMTARA 20191126704 JBC DISTRICT CM  SCHOOL   OF  EXCELLENC JAMTARADepartment of Education                                                    1371 837 -534 19            1             817       No

14 PALAMU DALTONGANJ 20020106709 RAJKIYE +2 HIGH SCHOOL MEDININAGAR ZILA SCHOOLDepartment of Education                                                    1044 555 -489 17            -          538       No

15 PASHCHIMI SINGHBHUMSADAR CHAIBASA 20171907005 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, CHAIBASADepartment of Education                                                    1759 1206 -553 15            -          1,191   No

16 PAKAUR PAKUR 20101006803 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE PAKURDepartment of Education                                                    379 371 -8 12            1             358       No

17 HAZARIBAG BARHI 20040107111 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE , BARHI, HAZARIBAGHDepartment of Education                                                    66 99 33 8               4             87         No

18 GODDA GODDA 20081000217 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS, GODDADepartment of Education                                                    1070 813 -257 7               1             805       No

19 PASHCHIMI SINGHBHUMSADAR CHAIBASA 20171907009 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, CHAIBASADepartment of Education                                                    451 418 -33 7               3             408       No

20 PURBI SINGHBHUMGOLMURI-CUM-JUGSALAI20180317038  C M  SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS SAKCHI JAMSHEDPURDepartment of Education                                                    389 397 8 7               -          390       No

21 JAMTARA JAMTARA 20191109902 KASTURBA CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLANCE ' JAMTARADepartment of Education                                                    472 477 5 6               1             470       No

22 PASHCHIMI SINGHBHUMSADAR CHAIBASA 20171906203 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE SCOTT GIRLS, CHAIBASADepartment of Education                                                    597 725 128 6               -          719       No

23 DUMKA MASALIA 20110321905 CM SoE Masaliya Dumka Department of Education                                                    223 259 36 4               -          255       No

24 BOKARO KASMAR 20131202003 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, KASMAR, BOKARODepartment of Education                                                    308 287 -21 2               -          285       No

25 DHANBAD DHANBAD 20120301110 S. S. L. N. T. CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS DHANBADDepartment of Education                                                    914 633 -281 2               -          631       No

26 LATEHAR MANIKA 20220301013 MODEL SCHOOL MANIKA Department of Education                                                    55 80 25 2               1             77         No

27 DEOGHAR DEOGHAR 20070335110 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS MATRI MANDIR DEOGHARDepartment of Education                                                    558 491 -67 1               -          490       No

28 DUMKA DUMKA 20110109603 KGBV CM SoE Dumka Department of Education                                                    345 344 -1 1               -          343       No

29 LOHARDAGA LOHARDAGA 20150102504 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, LOHARDAGADepartment of Education                                                    420 444 24 1               -          443       No
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30 PASHCHIMI SINGHBHUMTANTNAGAR 20172202505 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, TANTNAGAR, WEST SINGHBHUMDepartment of Education                                                    171 167 -4 1               -          166       No

31 BOKARO CHAS 20130327101 DISTRICT RAMRUDRA, CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, CHAS, BOKARODepartment of Education                                                    2108 1258 -850 -           -          1,258   No

32 BOKARO NAWADIH 20130600402 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, GIRLS, NAWADIH, BOKARODepartment of Education                                                    443 334 -109 -           -          334       Yes

33 CHATRA CHATRA 20030230706 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCEDepartment of Education                                                    1923 1438 -485 -           -          1,438   Yes

34 CHATRA CHATRA 20030230907 KGBV CM SOE CHATRA Department of Education                                                    402 363 -39 -           -          363       Yes

35 CHATRA SIMARIA 20030515502 CM SOE GIRL SIMARIYA Department of Education                                                    501 510 9 -           -          510       Yes

36 DEOGHAR DEOGHAR 20070330411 R.MITRA DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE DEOGHARDepartment of Education                                                    1893 1125 -768 -           -          1,125   No

37 DHANBAD DHANBAD 20120302014 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, DHANBADDepartment of Education                                                    1048 923 -125 -           -          923       Yes

38 DHANBAD NIRSA 20120718002 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE DHANBADDepartment of Education                                                    467 375 -92 -           -          375       Yes

39 DUMKA DUMKA 20110129403 CM SoE Girls Dumka Department of Education                                                    1336 1128 -208 -           -          1,128   Yes

40 GARHWA GARHWA 20010400209 Distict R.K. Ramsahu CM SOE Department of Education                                                    194 374 180 -           -          374       Yes

41 GARHWA GARHWA 20010407803 KASTURBA GANDHI BALIKA AWASIYA  VIDYALYA GARHWADepartment of Education                                                    384 321 -63 -           -          321       Yes

42 GARHWA GARHWA 20010400210 R.K. +2 GIRL HIGH SCHOOL GARHWADepartment of Education                                                    1098 668 -430 -           -          668       Yes

43 GIRIDIH DUMRI 20060410709 MODEL SCHOOL DUMARI Department of Education                                                    67 94 27 -           1             93         No

44 GIRIDIH GIRIDIH 20060904702 KGBV GIRIDIH Department of Education                                                    474 458 -16 -           -          458       Yes

45 GIRIDIH GIRIDIH 20060943101 UPGRADED +2 SIR. J.C. BOSE GIRLS HS GIRIDIHDepartment of Education                                                    1777 1666 -111 -           -          1,666   Yes

46 GODDA SUNDERPAHARI 20080302304 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, GODDA.Department of Education                                                    391 332 -59 -           -          332       Yes

47 GUMLA GUMLA 20160819505 KGBV GUMLA Department of Education                                                    261 217 -44 -           -          217       Yes

48 GUMLA GUMLA 20160806206 S.S. GIRLS HS  GUMLA Department of Education                                                    653 773 120 -           -          773       Yes

49 HAZARIBAG CHURCHU 20040602104 K.G.B.V. CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE ,CHURCHUDepartment of Education                                                    271 309 38 -           -          309       No

50 HAZARIBAG HAZARIBAGH 20040812405 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS  HAZARIBGHDepartment of Education                                                    605 469 -136 -           -          469       Yes

51 HAZARIBAG HAZARIBAGH 20040812408 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE,  HAZARIBAGHDepartment of Education                                                    527 581 54 -           -          581       Yes

52 KHUNTI KARRA 20230408712 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE ,KARRA,KHUNTIDepartment of Education                                                    362 331 -31 -           -          331       Yes

53 KHUNTI KHUNTI 20230609913 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE KHUNTIDepartment of Education                                                    1491 1098 -393 -           -          1,098   No

54 KODARMA DOMCHANCH 20050604806 CHANDRAWATI MEMORIAL CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, DOMCHANCH, KODERMADepartment of Education                                                    1734 1068 -666 -           -          1,068   Yes

55 KODARMA JAINAGAR 20050311702 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, JAINAGAR KODERMA.Department of Education                                                    354 388 34 -           -          388       Yes

56 KODARMA KODERMA 20050110312 C.D.GIRLS CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, JHUMARI TELAIYA, KODERMA.Department of Education                                                    1733 1449 -284 -           -          1,449   Yes

57 LATEHAR LATEHAR 20220116528 KGBV LATEHAR Department of Education                                                    475 457 -18 -           -          457       Yes

58 LATEHAR LATEHAR 20220116524 RAJYAKIYA KRIT PLUS 2 GIRLS HS LATEHARDepartment of Education                                                    1457 1188 -269 -           -          1,188   Yes

59 LATEHAR LATEHAR 20220116521 RAJYAKRIT +2 BOYS HS LATEHARDepartment of Education                                                    2776 1248 -1528 -           -          1,248   Yes

60 PAKAUR PAKUR 20101017103 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS PAKURDepartment of Education                                                    246 294 48 -           -          294       Yes

61 PAKAUR PAKUR 20101003004 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE PAKURDepartment of Education                                                    2876 2114 -762 -           -          2,114   Yes
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62 PALAMU CHAINPUR 20021006903 KGBV CHAINPUR Department of Education                                                    364 383 19 -           -          383       Yes

63 PALAMU DALTONGANJ 20020109402 RAJKIYE +2 GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL MEDININAGARDepartment of Education                                                    756 553 -203 -           -          553       Yes

64 PURBI SINGHBHUMGOLMURI-CUM-JUGSALAI20180319102 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE B P M BURMAMINES JAMSHEDPURDepartment of Education                                                    757 560 -197 -           -          560       No

65 PURBI SINGHBHUMGOLMURI-CUM-JUGSALAI20180316704 K G B V CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE  JAMSHEDPURDepartment of Education                                                    477 465 -12 -           -          465       Yes

66 RAMGARH RAMGARH 20241411503 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS RAMGARH CANT , RAMGARHDepartment of Education                                                    270 445 175 -           -          445       Yes

67 RAMGARH RAMGARH 20241411505 GANDHI MEMORIAL DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE RAMGARHDepartment of Education                                                    3170 1944 -1226 -           -          1,944   No

68 RAMGARH RAMGARH 20241400104 K.G.B.V CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE  KAITHA , RAMGARHDepartment of Education                                                    360 312 -48 -           -          312       No

69 RANCHI KANKE 20140112013 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, KANKE, RANCHIDepartment of Education                                                    217 266 49 -           -          266       Yes

70 RANCHI NAMKUM 20140806605 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, NAMKUM, RANCHIDepartment of Education                                                    355 380 25 -           -          380       Yes

71 SAHIBGANJ BERHAIT 20090700517 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, BERHAIT, SAHIBGANJDepartment of Education                                                    47 90 43 -           -          90         Yes

72 SAHIBGANJ SAHIBGANJ 20090111203 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS, SAHIBGANJDepartment of Education                                                    736 765 29 -           -          765       Yes

73 SAHIBGANJ SAHIBGANJ 20090103005 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE,SAHIBGANJDepartment of Education                                                    344 380 36 -           -          380       No

74 SAHIBGANJ TALJHARI 20090905703 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, SAHIBGANJDepartment of Education                                                    1428 1227 -201 -           -          1,227   No

75 SARAIKELA-KHARSAWANSERAIKELLA 20202010603 KGBV CM SoE SERAIKELLA Department of Education                                                    473 428 -45 -           -          428       No

76 SARAIKELA-KHARSAWANSERAIKELLA 20202010702 KVPSDS CM SoE GIRLS SERAIKELLADepartment of Education                                                    489 490 1 -           -          490       Yes

77 SARAIKELA-KHARSAWANSERAIKELLA 20202010203 NR DISTRICT CM SoE SERAIKELLADepartment of Education                                                    879 661 -218 -           -          661       Yes

78 SIMDEGA SIMDEGA 20210417713 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS SIMDEGADepartment of Education                                                    530 545 15 -           -          545       No

79 SIMDEGA SIMDEGA 20210417707 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE SIMDEGADepartment of Education                                                    1342 875 -467 -           -          875       No

80 SIMDEGA SIMDEGA 20210417011 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE SIMDEGADepartment of Education                                                    286 269 -17 -           -          269       No
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1 BOKARO CHAS 20130327101 DISTRICT RAMRUDRA, CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, CHAS, BOKARODepartment of Education                                                    2108 1258 -850 -           -          1,258   No

2 BOKARO KASMAR 20131202003 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, KASMAR, BOKARODepartment of Education                                                    308 287 -21 2               -          285       No

3 DEOGHAR DEOGHAR 20070335110 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS MATRI MANDIR DEOGHARDepartment of Education                                                    558 491 -67 1               -          490       No

4 DEOGHAR DEOGHAR 20070333405 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE DEOGHARDepartment of Education                                                    344 378 34 75            5             298       No

5 DEOGHAR DEOGHAR 20070330411 R.MITRA DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE DEOGHARDepartment of Education                                                    1893 1125 -768 -           -          1,125   No

6 DHANBAD DHANBAD 20120301110 S. S. L. N. T. CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS DHANBADDepartment of Education                                                    914 633 -281 2               -          631       No

7 DUMKA DUMKA 20110128503 District CM SoE Dumka Department of Education                                                    1613 1141 -472 68            -          1,073   No

8 DUMKA DUMKA 20110109603 KGBV CM SoE Dumka Department of Education                                                    345 344 -1 1               -          343       No

9 DUMKA MASALIA 20110321905 CM SoE Masaliya Dumka Department of Education                                                    223 259 36 4               -          255       No

10 GIRIDIH DUMRI 20060410709 MODEL SCHOOL DUMARI Department of Education                                                    67 94 27 -           1             93         No

11 GIRIDIH GIRIDIH 20060909004 UPGRADED +2 HS PACHAMBA GIRIDIHDepartment of Education                                                    535 450 -85 33            -          417       No

12 GODDA GODDA 20081000217 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS, GODDADepartment of Education                                                    1070 813 -257 7               1             805       No

13 GODDA GODDA 20081000216 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, GODDA.Department of Education                                                    2234 1099 -1135 253          -          846       No

14 GUMLA GUMLA 20160806203 S.S+2 HS GUMLA Department of Education                                                    2231 1448 -783 26            1             1,421   No

15 HAZARIBAG BARHI 20040107111 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE , BARHI, HAZARIBAGHDepartment of Education                                                    66 99 33 8               4             87         No

16 HAZARIBAG CHURCHU 20040602104 K.G.B.V. CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE ,CHURCHUDepartment of Education                                                    271 309 38 -           -          309       No

17 JAMTARA JAMTARA 20191126705 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE , GIRLS  JAMTARADepartment of Education                                                    448 416 -32 30            2             384       No

18 JAMTARA JAMTARA 20191126704 JBC DISTRICT CM  SCHOOL   OF  EXCELLENC JAMTARADepartment of Education                                                    1371 837 -534 19            1             817       No

19 JAMTARA JAMTARA 20191109902 KASTURBA CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLANCE ' JAMTARADepartment of Education                                                    472 477 5 6               1             470       No

20 KHUNTI KHUNTI 20230609914 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS KHUNTIDepartment of Education                                                    1550 1512 -38 23            16           1,473   No

21 KHUNTI KHUNTI 20230609913 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE KHUNTIDepartment of Education                                                    1491 1098 -393 -           -          1,098   No

22 LATEHAR MANIKA 20220301013 MODEL SCHOOL MANIKA Department of Education                                                    55 80 25 2               1             77         No

23 LOHARDAGA LOHARDAGA 20150105007 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, NADIA HINDU, LOHARDAGADepartment of Education                                                    1558 1321 -237 751          3             567       No

24 LOHARDAGA LOHARDAGA 20150105905 KASTURBA CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS, LOHARDAGADepartment of Education                                                    790 906 116 444          16           446       No

25 LOHARDAGA LOHARDAGA 20150102504 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, LOHARDAGADepartment of Education                                                    420 444 24 1               -          443       No

26 PAKAUR PAKUR 20101006803 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE PAKURDepartment of Education                                                    379 371 -8 12            1             358       No

27 PALAMU DALTONGANJ 20020106709 RAJKIYE +2 HIGH SCHOOL MEDININAGAR ZILA SCHOOLDepartment of Education                                                    1044 555 -489 17            -          538       No

28 PASHCHIMI SINGHBHUMSADAR CHAIBASA 20171906203 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE SCOTT GIRLS, CHAIBASADepartment of Education                                                    597 725 128 6               -          719       No

29 PASHCHIMI SINGHBHUMSADAR CHAIBASA 20171907005 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, CHAIBASADepartment of Education                                                    1759 1206 -553 15            -          1,191   No
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30 PASHCHIMI SINGHBHUMSADAR CHAIBASA 20171907009 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, CHAIBASADepartment of Education                                                    451 418 -33 7               3             408       No

31 PASHCHIMI SINGHBHUMTANTNAGAR 20172202505 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, TANTNAGAR, WEST SINGHBHUMDepartment of Education                                                    171 167 -4 1               -          166       No

32 PURBI SINGHBHUMGOLMURI-CUM-JUGSALAI20180317038  C M  SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS SAKCHI JAMSHEDPURDepartment of Education                                                    389 397 8 7               -          390       No

33 PURBI SINGHBHUMGOLMURI-CUM-JUGSALAI20180319102 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE B P M BURMAMINES JAMSHEDPURDepartment of Education                                                    757 560 -197 -           -          560       No

34 RAMGARH RAMGARH 20241411505 GANDHI MEMORIAL DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE RAMGARHDepartment of Education                                                    3170 1944 -1226 -           -          1,944   No

35 RAMGARH RAMGARH 20241400104 K.G.B.V CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE  KAITHA , RAMGARHDepartment of Education                                                    360 312 -48 -           -          312       No

36 RANCHI KANKE 20140120009 ASTVS DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, RANCHIDepartment of Education                                                    751 542 -209 54            1             487       No

37 RANCHI KANKE 20140116413 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, GIRLS BARIATU, RANCHIDepartment of Education                                                    668 415 -253 135          1             279       No

38 RANCHI KANKE 20140121504 TVS CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, JAGARNATHPUR, RANCHIDepartment of Education                                                    158 87 -71 20            1             66         No

39 SAHIBGANJ SAHIBGANJ 20090103005 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE,SAHIBGANJDepartment of Education                                                    344 380 36 -           -          380       No

40 SAHIBGANJ TALJHARI 20090905703 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, SAHIBGANJDepartment of Education                                                    1428 1227 -201 -           -          1,227   No

41 SARAIKELA-KHARSAWANSERAIKELLA 20202010603 KGBV CM SoE SERAIKELLA Department of Education                                                    473 428 -45 -           -          428       No

42 SIMDEGA SIMDEGA 20210417713 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS SIMDEGADepartment of Education                                                    530 545 15 -           -          545       No

43 SIMDEGA SIMDEGA 20210417707 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE SIMDEGADepartment of Education                                                    1342 875 -467 -           -          875       No

44 SIMDEGA SIMDEGA 20210417011 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE SIMDEGADepartment of Education                                                    286 269 -17 -           -          269       No

45 BOKARO NAWADIH 20130600402 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, GIRLS, NAWADIH, BOKARODepartment of Education                                                    443 334 -109 -           -          334       Yes

46 CHATRA CHATRA 20030230706 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCEDepartment of Education                                                    1923 1438 -485 -           -          1,438   Yes

47 CHATRA CHATRA 20030230907 KGBV CM SOE CHATRA Department of Education                                                    402 363 -39 -           -          363       Yes

48 CHATRA SIMARIA 20030515502 CM SOE GIRL SIMARIYA Department of Education                                                    501 510 9 -           -          510       Yes

49 DHANBAD DHANBAD 20120302014 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, DHANBADDepartment of Education                                                    1048 923 -125 -           -          923       Yes

50 DHANBAD NIRSA 20120718002 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE DHANBADDepartment of Education                                                    467 375 -92 -           -          375       Yes

51 DUMKA DUMKA 20110129403 CM SoE Girls Dumka Department of Education                                                    1336 1128 -208 -           -          1,128   Yes

52 GARHWA GARHWA 20010400209 Distict R.K. Ramsahu CM SOE Department of Education                                                    194 374 180 -           -          374       Yes

53 GARHWA GARHWA 20010407803 KASTURBA GANDHI BALIKA AWASIYA  VIDYALYA GARHWADepartment of Education                                                    384 321 -63 -           -          321       Yes

54 GARHWA GARHWA 20010400210 R.K. +2 GIRL HIGH SCHOOL GARHWADepartment of Education                                                    1098 668 -430 -           -          668       Yes

55 GIRIDIH GIRIDIH 20060904702 KGBV GIRIDIH Department of Education                                                    474 458 -16 -           -          458       Yes

56 GIRIDIH GIRIDIH 20060943101 UPGRADED +2 SIR. J.C. BOSE GIRLS HS GIRIDIHDepartment of Education                                                    1777 1666 -111 -           -          1,666   Yes

57 GODDA SUNDERPAHARI 20080302304 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, GODDA.Department of Education                                                    391 332 -59 -           -          332       Yes

58 GUMLA GUMLA 20160819505 KGBV GUMLA Department of Education                                                    261 217 -44 -           -          217       Yes

59 GUMLA GUMLA 20160806206 S.S. GIRLS HS  GUMLA Department of Education                                                    653 773 120 -           -          773       Yes

60 HAZARIBAG HAZARIBAGH 20040812405 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS  HAZARIBGHDepartment of Education                                                    605 469 -136 -           -          469       Yes

61 HAZARIBAG HAZARIBAGH 20040812408 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE,  HAZARIBAGHDepartment of Education                                                    527 581 54 -           -          581       Yes
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62 KHUNTI KARRA 20230408712 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE ,KARRA,KHUNTIDepartment of Education                                                    362 331 -31 -           -          331       Yes

63 KODARMA DOMCHANCH 20050604806 CHANDRAWATI MEMORIAL CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, DOMCHANCH, KODERMADepartment of Education                                                    1734 1068 -666 -           -          1,068   Yes

64 KODARMA JAINAGAR 20050311702 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, JAINAGAR KODERMA.Department of Education                                                    354 388 34 -           -          388       Yes

65 KODARMA KODERMA 20050110312 C.D.GIRLS CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, JHUMARI TELAIYA, KODERMA.Department of Education                                                    1733 1449 -284 -           -          1,449   Yes

66 LATEHAR LATEHAR 20220116528 KGBV LATEHAR Department of Education                                                    475 457 -18 -           -          457       Yes

67 LATEHAR LATEHAR 20220116524 RAJYAKIYA KRIT PLUS 2 GIRLS HS LATEHARDepartment of Education                                                    1457 1188 -269 -           -          1,188   Yes

68 LATEHAR LATEHAR 20220116521 RAJYAKRIT +2 BOYS HS LATEHARDepartment of Education                                                    2776 1248 -1528 -           -          1,248   Yes

69 PAKAUR PAKUR 20101017103 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS PAKURDepartment of Education                                                    246 294 48 -           -          294       Yes

70 PAKAUR PAKUR 20101003004 DISTRICT CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE PAKURDepartment of Education                                                    2876 2114 -762 -           -          2,114   Yes

71 PALAMU CHAINPUR 20021006903 KGBV CHAINPUR Department of Education                                                    364 383 19 -           -          383       Yes

72 PALAMU DALTONGANJ 20020109402 RAJKIYE +2 GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL MEDININAGARDepartment of Education                                                    756 553 -203 -           -          553       Yes

73 PURBI SINGHBHUMGOLMURI-CUM-JUGSALAI20180316704 K G B V CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE  JAMSHEDPURDepartment of Education                                                    477 465 -12 -           -          465       Yes

74 RAMGARH RAMGARH 20241411503 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS RAMGARH CANT , RAMGARHDepartment of Education                                                    270 445 175 -           -          445       Yes

75 RANCHI KANKE 20140112013 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, KANKE, RANCHIDepartment of Education                                                    217 266 49 -           -          266       Yes

76 RANCHI NAMKUM 20140806605 KGBV CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, NAMKUM, RANCHIDepartment of Education                                                    355 380 25 -           -          380       Yes

77 SAHIBGANJ BERHAIT 20090700517 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, BERHAIT, SAHIBGANJDepartment of Education                                                    47 90 43 -           -          90         Yes

78 SAHIBGANJ SAHIBGANJ 20090111203 CM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE GIRLS, SAHIBGANJDepartment of Education                                                    736 765 29 -           -          765       Yes

79 SARAIKELA-KHARSAWANSERAIKELLA 20202010702 KVPSDS CM SoE GIRLS SERAIKELLADepartment of Education                                                    489 490 1 -           -          490       Yes

80 SARAIKELA-KHARSAWANSERAIKELLA 20202010203 NR DISTRICT CM SoE SERAIKELLADepartment of Education                                                    879 661 -218 -           -          661       Yes


